
2009 ASPHALT RESURFACING C.D.B.G.

CONTRACT NUMBER 11-09 (K9-011)

Receive bids:  Thursday, April 23, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time   

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works   

== ================ ========================================================================= ============== ============== =============== ============== ========== ================

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Stark Asphalt Payne & Dolan, Inc.

Racine, WI Milwaukee, WI Kenosha, WI

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

== ================ ========================================================================= ============== ============== =============== ============== ========== ================

ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1 275 Sq. Yd. Removing Pavement Butt Joints $4.00 $1,100.00 $16.63 $4,573.25 $3.85 $1,058.75

2 8830 Sq.Yd. Removing Asphaltic Pavement $2.00 $17,660.00 $2.00 $17,660.00 $2.35 $20,750.50

3 105 Sq. Yd. Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints $3.35 $351.75 $12.20 $1,281.00 $3.35 $351.75

4 4588 Lin. Ft. Removing Curb and Gutter $3.50 $16,058.00 $3.50 $16,058.00 $3.50 $16,058.00

5 425 Sq. Yd. Removing Concrete Sidewalk $5.00 $2,125.00 $5.00 $2,125.00 $5.00 $2,125.00

6 3461 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch $10.25 $35,475.25 $12.15 $42,051.15 $13.00 $44,993.00

7 30 Sq.Yd. Remove and Replace Concrete Base HES 9-Inch $55.00 $1,650.00 $38.00 $1,140.00 $55.00 $1,650.00

8 3375 Sq. Yd. Cracking and Seating $1.60 $5,400.00 $2.05 $6,918.75 $1.56 $5,265.00

9 1555 Gal Asphaltic Material for Tack Coat $1.50 $2,332.50 $1.50 $2,332.50 $1.50 $2,332.50

10 2010 Ton HMA Pavement,  Binder Course, Type E-0.3 $47.00 $94,470.00 $48.67 $97,826.70 $44.50 $89,445.00

11 1270 Ton HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3 $50.60 $64,262.00 $53.82 $68,351.40 $50.60 $64,262.00

12 155 Lin.Ft. Concrete Curb and Gutter, 24", Type "A" $25.00 $3,875.00 $19.00 $2,945.00 $25.00 $3,875.00

13 4433 Lin. Ft. Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D $12.00 $53,196.00 $11.40 $50,536.20 $12.00 $53,196.00

14 2183 Sq. Ft. Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch $3.80 $8,295.40 $3.90 $8,513.70 $3.80 $8,295.40

15 328 Sq. Ft. Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow $40.00 $13,120.00 $31.00 $10,168.00 $40.00 $13,120.00

16 186 Lin.Ft. Relay Existing Inlet Leads w/New Type "B" 9" Concrete Pavement Replacement $115.00 $21,390.00 $115.00 $21,390.00 $115.00 $21,390.00

17 390 Lin.Ft. Relay Existing Inlet Leads w/New 12" CL V Storm Sewer $65.00 $25,350.00 $65.00 $25,350.00 $65.00 $25,350.00

18 56 Lin.Ft. Relay Existing Inlet Leads w/New 15" CL V Storm Sewer $80.00 $4,480.00 $80.00 $4,480.00 $80.00 $4,480.00

19 20 Each Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers $745.00 $14,900.00 $745.00 $14,900.00 $745.00 $14,900.00

20 4 Each Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00

21 16 Each Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers $450.00 $7,200.00 $450.00 $7,200.00 $450.00 $7,200.00

22 2 Each Reconstruct Storm Manhole $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00

23 23 Each Adjust/Repair Existing Catch Basins $400.00 $9,200.00 $400.00 $9,200.00 $400.00 $9,200.00

24 5 Each Reconstruct Storm Inlet $1,050.00 $5,250.00 $1,050.00 $5,250.00 $1,050.00 $5,250.00

25 2 Each Adjusting Utility Manhole Covers $750.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $1,500.00

26 2570 Sq.Yd. Lawn Restoration $5.00 $12,850.00 $4.10 $10,537.00 $5.90 $15,163.00

27 30 Lin.Ft. Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer $285.00 $8,550.00 $285.00 $8,550.00 $285.00 $8,550.00

28 28 Each Inlet Protection Type C $40.00 $1,120.00 $40.00 $1,120.00 $40.00 $1,120.00

29 28 Each Plating Manholes $50.00 $1,400.00 $50.00 $1,400.00 $50.00 $1,400.00

30 1 Lump Sum Traffic Control (project) $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00

31 330 Sq.Yd. Concrete Driveway Approach, Removal and Replacement $45.00 $14,850.00 $35.00 $11,550.00 $45.00 $14,850.00

32 16 Lin.Ft. 12" CL-V Storm Sewer $100.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $1,600.00

33 1 Each Standard Type "A" Inlet $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

34 1646 Sq.Ft. Concrete Sidewalk, 4" $3.50 $5,761.00 $3.55 $5,843.30 $3.50 $5,761.00

35 1 Lump Sum Common Excavation $33,500.00 $33,500.00 $33,500.00 $33,500.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00

36 300 Cu.Yd. Excavation Below Subgrade $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $504,471.90 $510,950.95 $511,391.90

QUANTITY


